'04 JAN 13 AM9:06

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 01/13/2004 9:06 a m Vol M04 Pg /767 Linda Smith, County Clerk Fee 200 # of Pgs /

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Loan # 6515646790 jg

Today's Date: December 30, 2003

THIS CERTIFIES THAT a certain mortgage owned by the undersigned, an association under the laws of the United States of America, dated October 11, 1994, executed by Richard D Eccles and Claris K Eccles, an estate in fee simple, as Mortgagor, with an address of 1022 Upham Klamath Falls OR 97601 to First Interstate Bank of Oregon, NA, as Mortgagee, with an address of 601 Main Street, Klamath Falls OR 97601 calling for \$ 10,300.00, and filed for record on October 18, 1994, as Document No. 89755, in Book M94, Page 32312, Microfilm No. n/a, in the Office of the County Recorder/Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, is, with the indebtedness thereby secured, fully paid and satisfied and the same is hereby released. If required, the legal description is as follows: n/a

Parcel#: n/a

Wells Fargo Bank, NA 1 Bv: (0

Sherri Ridley, Collateral Officer Successor to First Interstate Bank of Oregon, NA by reason of name change, amendment of charter and mergers.

STATE OF MONTANA } COUNTY OF YELLOWSTONE } ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on **December 30, 2003**, by **Sherri Ridley**, Collateral Officer of **Weys Fargo Bank**, **NA** an association under the laws of the United States of America, on behalf of the association. Witness my hand and official seal.

Joy Goodchild Notary Public for the State of Montana

Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing at **Billings**, Montana My Commission Expires: 9-25-2005

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS DRAFTED BY: Consumer Loan Servicing Genter, 2324 Overland Ave, PO Box 31557, Billings, MT 59107-1557 Phone: 866/255-9102 opt. 2

Return To: Richard D Eccles 1022 Upham Klamath Falls OR 97601



er